

Amend printed copy of HB 44/GA

On page 1, line 14, delete "*The Secretary of State, in cooperation with*"; and

On page 1, line 14, after "*Elections*", delete ", "; and

On page 1, delete lines 17 to 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

" <u>Research Commission for referral to the appropriate committee. The State Board of</u> <u>Elections shall also make the report available to the public on its official website. The</u> <u>activity report shall include:</u>"; and

On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

register unregistered persons. Agreements for the exchanging of any data shall be permitted if the sole purpose of exchanging data is to remove ineligible voters. The data shall not be subject to any commercial use, directly or indirectly, or third-party access to the voter registration system."; and

On page 2, delete lines 15 to 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

- " <u>county clerk's office, as well as online access via the State Board of Elections'</u> <u>official website. Any discrepancies may be reported to the county clerk or via the</u> <u>publicly available link on the State Board of Elections' official website.</u>
- (c) The State Board of Elections shall provide a publicly available link on its official website for citizens to report anomalies or discrepancies.".

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. Adrienne Southworth
Floor Amendment $\left \bigwedge \left(0 \right) \right \left(1 \right) \left(0 \right) \right $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX